
                  STATE OF CALIFORNIA            B I D   S U M M A R Y           DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          BID211

                                                                                                                       PAGE  1

    BID OPENING DATE    05/06/21                    IN NEVADA COUNTY ON ROUTE 80 NEAR                                  05/07/21

    CONTRACT NUMBER     03-2H30A4                   TRUCKEE AT THE DONNER PASS CHP                           CONTRACT CODE 'G '

    LOCATION            03-NEV-80-19.3/19.3         INSPECTION FACILITY                                        4 CONTRACT ITEMS





                                                    REHAB/UPGRADEFACILITY                     FEDERAL AID  NONE







             DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES -  5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED    5    FUND TOTAL                     0                         TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS     45



NUMBER OF BIDDERS  5    ENGINEERS EST        985,800.00  AMOUNT UNDER        440,113.00        PERCENT UNDER EST 44.65



              BID RANK       BID TOTAL   BIDDER ID         BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

              --------      -----------  ---------         -------------------------------------------------



                  1 A)        545,687.00    4              ICENOGLE CONSTRUCTION                 415 349-8297  SB PREF CLAIMED

                                                           MANAGEMENT, INC.                      00821285

                    B)   45 DAYS X   3500                  70 OTIS STREET;                   FAX 415 349-8298   COMPARISON AMT:

                   --------------------

                  A+B)       703,187.00                    SAN FRANCISCO CA  94103                                  518,402.65



                  2 A)        671,252.00    5              NYECON INC                            916 638-5252  SB PREF CLAIMED

                                                                                                 00570016

                    B)   45 DAYS X   3500                  11260 PYRITES WAY, SUITE 125;                        BID IS OVER SBP

                   --------------------

                  A+B)       828,752.00                    GOLD RIVER CA  95670                                PREFERENCE LIMITS



                  3 A)        828,000.00    3              SWIERSTOK ENTERPRISE INC., DBA        916 704-7170  CC PREF CLAIMED

                                                            PRO BUILDERS                         00884897

                    B)   45 DAYS X   3500                  7030 DRYWOOD WAY;                 FAX 916 745-3404

                   --------------------

                  A+B)       985,500.00                    ORANGEVALE CA  95662



                  4 A)        879,000.00    2              STUDEBAKER BROWN ELECTRIC,            916 259-2395  SB PREF CLAIMED

                                                           INC.                                  00957296

                    B)   45 DAYS X   3500                  3237 RIPPEY ROAD STE.100;         FAX 530 820-9616   BID IS OVER SBP

                   --------------------

                  A+B)     1,036,500.00                    LOOMIS CA  95650                                    PREFERENCE LIMITS



                  5 A)        981,500.00    1              MERCER-FRASER COMPANY                 707 443-6371  CC PREF CLAIMED

                                                                                                 00105709

                    B)   50 DAYS X   3500                  1000 APOLLO WAY, STE 100          FAX 707 443-0277

                   --------------------

                  A+B)     1,156,500.00                    SANTA ROSA CA  95407





 IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS

 FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                                                                                              PAGE  2

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   04     CAMILIA CITY MILLWORK                                        INSPECTION DESK STATIONS

          SACRAMENTO CA                           505324



          CAMILIA CITY MILLWORK                                        ITEM 4 (5.00%)

          SACRAMENTO CA                           505324



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR CO.                                     ITEM 4 (29.00%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR CO.                                     OVERHEAD ROLL-UP DOORS

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465



          ZILA STORMWATER MANAGEMENT & CIVIL ENGINEERING               ITEM 3 (100%)

          LOS ANGELES CA                          C4212634



          ZILA STORMWATER MANAGEMENT & CIVIL ENGINEERING               WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

          LOS ANGELES CA                          C4212634




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                                                                                              PAGE  3

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   05     CAMELIA CITY MILLWORK                                        ARCHITECTURAL MILLWORK

          SACRAMENTO CA                           505324



          CAMELIA CITY MILLWORK                                        ITEM 994650 (5.38%)

          SACRAMENTO CA                           505324



          HONOR ELECTRIC COMPANY                                       ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND LABOR

          WOODLAND CA                             1063360



          HONOR ELECTRIC COMPANY                                       ITEM 994650 (25.48%)

          WOODLAND CA                             1063360



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR                                         ITEM 994650 (32.15%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR                                         OVERHEAD DOORS

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   03     ELITE WOOD DESIGN                                            CASEWORK/COUNTERS

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       931560



          ELITE WOOD DESIGN                                            ITEM 4 (8%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       931560



          GRECO MECHANICAL                                             HVAC

          LOTUS CA                                931227



          GRECO MECHANICAL                                             ITEM 4 (2%)

          LOTUS CA                                931227



CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                                                                                              PAGE  4

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   03     HONOR ELECTRIC                                               ELECTRICAL

          WOODLAND CA                             1063360



          HONOR ELECTRIC                                               ITEM 4 (20%)

          WOODLAND CA                             1063360



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR                                         ITEM 4 (27%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR                                         ROLL UP DOORS

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   02     ADANTA                                                       ITEM 2 (100%)

          NAPA CA                                 00000



          ADANTA                                                       ITEM 3 (100%)

          NAPA CA                                 00000



          ADANTA                                                       JOBSITE MANAGEMENT

          NAPA CA                                 00000



          ADANTA                                                       PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM

          NAPA CA                                 00000



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR CO                                      BUILDING WORK DOOR CONTRACTOR

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465



          NATIONAL GARAGE DOOR CO                                      ITEM 4 (25%)

          RANCHO CORDOVA CA                       902465




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                                                                                              PAGE  5

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21

                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S





BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                        LICENSE NUMBER      DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________



   01     ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.                               DEMO, REMOVE & REPLACE ROLL-UP DOORS

          MOUNT SHASTA CA                         971838



          ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.                               ITEM 4 (19%)

          MOUNT SHASTA CA                         971838




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  6

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED

     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------




      1     090105      TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)                     LS     LUMP SUM           19,320.00        19,320.00

      2     130100      JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                            LS     LUMP SUM           29,440.00        29,440.00

      3     130200      PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM        LS     LUMP SUM              570.00           570.00

      4     994650      BUILDING WORK                                  LS     LUMP SUM          496,357.00       496,357.00



                                                                                                   A)            545,687.00

                                                                                                   B)   45 DAYS X    3500

                                                                                                          -----------------

                                                                                                  A+B)           703,187.00




         03-2H30A4                                                                                                BID211

         03-NEV-80-1                S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  7

         05/06/21                                                                                                 05/07/21



    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------


ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH             |            FIFTH

    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT

    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------


  1 |        77,748.00      77748.00|        82,500.00      82500.00|        85,000.00      85000.00|        95,000.00      95000.00


  2 |        99,535.00      99535.00|        40,000.00      40000.00|         2,200.00       2200.00|        25,000.00      25000.00


  3 |           733.00        733.00|         5,500.00       5500.00|         1,800.00       1800.00|         7,500.00       7500.00


  4 |       493,236.00     493236.00|       700,000.00     700000.00|       790,000.00     790000.00|       854,000.00     854000.00




TOT            A)        671,252.00           A)        828,000.00           A)        879,000.00           A)        981,500.00

               B)    45 DAYS X   3500         B)    45 DAYS X   3500         B)    45 DAYS X   3500         B)    50 DAYS X   3500

                  --------------------           --------------------           --------------------           --------------------

             A+B)        828,752.00         A+B)        985,500.00         A+B)      1,036,500.00         A+B)      1,156,500.00





